071301

OES ID # ____081-00000

DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT'S AGENT RESOLUTION FOR NON-STATE AGENCIES Board of Supervisors County of San M

BE IT RESOLVED BY TH	Board of Supervi E	.sors County OF THE	of San Mate	0
	(Governing Body)	01 1110	(Name of Applicant	1)
ΓHAT _	Director of Pub (Title of Author	lic Works	_, OR	
	Principal Civil	Engineer		Director, OR
-	(Title of Author		_, OR	
	Associate Civil	-	Senior	Civil Engineer,OR
-	(Title of Author		_	
	•	• ,	ateo	
s nereby authorized to exec	cute for and in behalf of the	(Name of Applica	nt)	_, a public entity
established under the laws o	of the State of California, this a	application and to file it in th	e Office of Emerge	ncy Services for
he purpose of obtaining cer	tain federal financial assistanc	e under P.L. 93-288 as amer	nded by the Robert	T. Stafford
Disaster Relief and Emerger	ncy Assistance Act of 1988, a	nd/or state financial assistanc	ce under the Califor	nia Disaster
Assistance Act.	•			
THAT the County of (Name of A)	San Mateo , a pub	lic entity established under the	he laws of the State	of California,
hereby authorizes its agent((s) to provide to the State Offic	ce of Emergency Services fo	r all matters pertain	ing to such state
disaster assistance the assur	ances and agreements required	i .		
This is a universal resolu	ution and is effective for all op	en and future disasters.		
This is a disaster specific	c resolution and is effective fo	r only disaster number(s)		,
			•	
Passed and approved this	15th day of March	, 20 <u>11</u>		
	Sup. Carole Groo			
•		oveming Body Representative)		
	Sup. Adrienne J.		resident;	
		overning Body Representative)		
	Sup. Rose Jacobs		Don Horsi	ey
		overning Body Representative)		
		TIFICATION		
, Marie L. Peter:	son, duly a	ppointed and Asst. Cl	erk of the (Title)	Board
County of San	Mateo, do	hereby certify that the above	e is a true and corre	ct copy of a
(Name of A	• •	Com	ater of Con	Matas
esolution passed and appro	ved by the	of the	nty of San	
	(Governing bod	у)	(Name of Applican	t)
on the 15th	day of March, 2	0_11		
Marie L.	Peterson	Asst. Clerk of	the Board	of Supervisors
(Signature)		(Title)		

Regularly passed and adopted this <u>15th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2011</u>.

AYES and in favor of said resoluti	ion:		
Supervisors:			
	CAROLE GROOM		
	DON HORSLEY		
	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON		
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER		
NOES and against said resolution:			
Supervisors:	NONE		
Absent Supervisors:	NONE		
	President, Board of Supervisors		
	County of San Mateo		
	State of California		

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Marie L. Peterson, Deputy

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors